

13
CS DJ-148/21
GEETANJALI
Vs.
GURSHARAN KAUR

15.01.2022

Matter taken up through Cisco Webex

Present: Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff
None for defendant

WS has not been filed on behalf of defendant. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he has not received any communication from the opposite party though he has provided his email ID in the Court and the same is mentioned in the order sheet also.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 26.05.2022.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/15.01.2022(sm)

At this stage, Sh. R.D. Rana, Counsel for defendant appeared and he has been apprised with today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/15.01.2022(sm)