

5
CS DJ-148/21
GEETANJALI
Vs.
GURSHARAN KAUR

26.05.2022

Present : Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. R.D. Rana, Counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant submitted that copy of plaint along with documents has been received just now and therefore, he seeks time to file WS.

Be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings **on 14.11.2022.**

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/26.05.2022 (vg)