

CS DJ 148/21
GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

04.01.2023

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.
D. Rana.

Cost of Rs. 2,000/- paid on behalf of defendant to the
plaintiff today.

Adjournment is requested on behalf of plaintiff as
main counsel for the plaintiff is not well. No adverse order is
being passed today.

Put up for filing of replication, if any with advance
copy to opposite side as well as further proceedings on
14.03.2023.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.01.2023