

CS DJ-148/21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

14.03.2023

Present : Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Adjournment is again requested on behalf of plaintiff on account of absence of both, plaintiff as well as main counsel. Replication also not filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that adjournment was requested on behalf of plaintiff on LDOH as well.

In the interest of justice, one final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file replication and proceed further in the case subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- payable to defendant.

Put up again for further proceedings **on 09.05.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/14.03.2023 (vg)

At 10:45 AM

At this stage, defendant has appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/14.03.2023 (vg)