

11CS DJ148/21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

06.10.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Yogender
Kumar.
Defendant in person.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents as well as original documents i.e. Lease Deed, cheque No.079897 dated 29.03.2020 in the sum of Rs.50,000/- drawn on Central Bank of India along with return memo are filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Defendant submits that his counsel is seriously unwell and requests for an adjournment.

List for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant and framing of issues on
04.11.2023.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.10.2023 (vg)