

14 CS DJ 148-21  
GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

**12.02.2024**

Present:- None for plaintiff.  
Proxy counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission denial filed by the defendant.  
Affidavit of admission denial of plaintiff are already on record.

Despite repeated calls none appeared for plaintiff.  
One counsel had joined through VC for plaintiff in the morning,  
however, none has appeared after that.

List for framing of issues on **05.03.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/12.02.2024(sk)