

16CS DJ148/21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

05.03.2024

Present : Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Om Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant is already on record. Defendant has admitted the four documents which are as follows :

- 1 Copy of cheque bearing No.000002 dated 25.04.2019 drawn on UCO bank is exhibited as Ex.P1.
- 2 Legal notice dated 08.07.2020 is exhibited as Ex.P2.
- 3 Reply to legal notice is exhibited as Ex.P3.
- 4 Envelop is is exhibited as Ex.P4.

Admission/denial of documents concluded.

Pleadings are complete.

Based on pleadings of parties, following issues are framed :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of sum of Rs.3.12 lacs? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of interest on the suit amount. If so at what rate and for what period? OPP
3. Whether the plaintiff has concealed the material facts before the court and its effect? OPD
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by both the sides within three weeks. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be filed at least three weeks prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

List for PE on **06.05.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/05.03.2024 (vg)