

19CS DJ148/21GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

18.11.2024

Present : Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along  
with plaintiff.  
Ms. Geeta Gupta, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

1. Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that main counsel for defendant is unwell and cannot appear to cross-examine the plaintiff today.
2. Final opportunity is granted to defendant to conduct cross-examination of plaintiff on NDOH failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.
3. List for cross-examination of plaintiff **for 11.01.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/18.11.2024 (vg)