

CS-148/21

GEETANJALI VS. GURSHARAN KAUR

13.01.2025

File is taken up today as 11.01.2025 was holiday.

Present : None for parties.

1. None has appeared for parties despite calls.
2. List for cross-examination of plaintiff **for 11.02.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/13.01.2025 (vg)

At 12.30 pm

At this stage, Sh. Joginder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared through VC and apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/13.01.2025 (vg)