

10 CS DJ 148-21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

11.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Om Pal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Today PW1 examined, cross examined and discharged.
2. Vide separate statement, plaintiff has closed her evidence.
3. Affidavit in evidence of defendant's witnesses be filed at least 2 weeks prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List for DE on **19.04.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/11.02.2025(sk)