

20 CS DJ 148-21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

**19.04.2025**

Present:- None for plaintiff.  
Ms. Geeta, proxy counsel for defendant along with defendant.

1. Evidence by way of affidavit has been filed by the defendant. Extra copy be kept on court record for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to collect against due acknowledgment.

2. List for DE on **11.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/19.04.2025(sk)