

27 CS DJ 148-21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

11.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Geeta Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Defendant is not present today due to some medical difficulty.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is also not available today as he is also not well.
3. List for DE on **09.09.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/11.07.2025(sk)