

25 CS DJ 148-21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

29.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Yoginder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Geeta Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that defendant could not trace out the bank papers due to some medical emergency in her family. She requests for an adjournment.
2. In view of the same, list on **12.12.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.10.2025(sk)