

16 CS DJ 148/21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

12.12.2025

Present : Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Ms. Geeta Gupta and Sh. Monish Singh Bisht,
Ld. Counsels for defendant.

1. It is submitted that the father of defendant has recently expired and there are certain ceremonies in defendant's home. As such, defendant could not appear today.
2. In view of same, list for DE **for 30.01.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/12.12.2025 (vg)