

32 CS DJ 148-21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

06.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Om Pal Basist, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. An application under Order VIII Rule 1 A CPC is pending. Copy was supplied to the plaintiff on the LDOH. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file reply to the same. Let the same be filed at least 2 weeks prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
2. List on **30.05.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.04.2026(sk)