

11 CS DJ 148/21

GEETANJALI Vs. GURSHARAN KAUR

03.08.2026

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Om Pal Baist, Ms. Geeta Gupta and Sh. Manish
Singh Bisht, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Witness Sh. Krishan Kumar is present.

1. The matter is listed for DE. However, none has appeared for plaintiff despite calls.
2. The witness Sh. Krishan Kumar has submitted that he has to re-check the data required by the defendant and has requested that he may be allowed to bring the same, if available. The witness is discharged unexamined for today. He is bound down for NDOH. Diet money paid to him.
3. List for purpose fixed **for 28.09.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/03.08.2026 (vg)